E TUS.

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH STATE DISASTER RESPONSE & FIRE SERVICES DEPARTMENT

From:

The Director General, State Disaster Response and Fire Services, Andhra Pradesh, Vijayawada. To:

The Management,
P.V.Krishna Rao Memorial,
Kumar E.M.School, Kothur (v),
Borvancha (p), Nuzvid, Krishna District.

Rc.No. 4181/MSB/ER/KRI/2021, Dated:]7.09.2021.

Sir,

Sub: A.P. State Disaster Response and Fire Services Department-MSB Section-Issuance of No Objection Certificate for Occupancy to Existing Building of, -P.V.Krishna Rao Memorial, Kumar E.M.School, Kothur (v), Borvancha (p), Nuzvid, Krishna District....- Payment of Fire Precautionary Fee in form of Challan-Request-Regarding.

Ref:

- Letter from The Management, P.V.Krishna Rao Memorial, Kumar E.M.School, Kothur (v), Borvancha (p), Nuzvid, Krishna District.
- 2. G.O.Ms.No.90, Home (Pri & Fire Services) Dept, Dt: 13.08.2021.

Kind attention is invited to the references cited, wherein it is applied for issuance of No Objection Certificate for occupancy to the existing Building of P.V.Krishna Rao Memorial, Kumar E.M.School, Kothur (v), Borvancha (p), Nuzvid, Krishna District are requested to issue No Objection Certificate for occupancy.

2) In this connection, it is to inform that, as per A.P. Fire Services Act, 1999, Rule-15 "A, non refundable Fire Precaution Fee @ Rs.10/- per Sq.Meter and as per G.O.Ms.No.90, Home (Pri & Fire Services) Dept, Dt: 13.08.2021, the fire precaution fee @Rs.5/-per Sq.Mtr., of total built-up area in all floors including Basements and Stilt floors in the form of Challan under the Head of Account 0070-109-SH (02) Fees of Fires-001 other receipts". The details of Challan as follows:

| Sl. No. | Total Built- up area | Fire Precaution fee @Rs.11/- per Sq.meter for (01) year | Fire Precaution fee @Rs.5/- per Sq.meter for (04) years as per G.O.Ms.No.90 | Precautionary fee | | Remaining Fire Precautionary Fee to be paid (Col.5 - Col.6) |
|------------|-------------------------|--|---|-------------------|--------------|--|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 |
| 1 | 3004.08 Sq.Mtrs., | Rs. 33,045/- | Rs. 60,082/- | Rs. 93,127 /- | Rs. 10,000/- | Rs. 83,127 /- |

- 3) In view of the above, an amount 10,000/- was received as challan No: 51120861892021 Dated on 20/07/2021 towards Fire Precautionary fee for issuance of Fire No Objection Certificate. In addition to this, it is requested to pay the Fire Precautionary Fee of Rs. 83,127/- in the form of Challan and submit to this office for issuance of No Objection Certificate for 05 years.
- 4) Further, it is requested to provide the Fire Safety Measures as per the enclosed proforma and submit Photos/Videos of working condition of the Firefighting equipment to email ID: fireservice.apnoc@gmail.com as the No Objection Certificate for occupancy to your Educational Building will be issued for a period of (05) years as per G.O.Ms.No.90, Home (Pri & Fire Services) Dept, Dt: 13.08.2021.

Encl: Fire Safety Measures proforma

Yours Sincerely,

Director General,

State Disaster Response and Fire Services, Andhra Pradesh, Vijayawada. From

The Management
P.V. KRISHNA RAO MEMORIAL
KUMAR E.M SCHOOL, Kothuru (V)
Borvancha (P), Nuzvid (M)
Krishna Dt.

To

The Director General State Disaster Response and Fire services, A.P Vijayawada

Sir,

Sub: - Submission of proposals in request to provide the fire safety measures as per the enclosed proforma and photos/videos of working condition of firefighting equipment.

Request to issue NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE for occupancy to

P.V.Krishna Rao Memorial KUMAR E.M School, NUZVID (m) for a period of 5 years.

Ref: - R.C.NO.4181/MSB/ER/KRI/2021 dated 17-09-2021.

I, the correspondent of the above said school in NUZVID (M) put before you, that the Educational building is below 15mts in height without kitchen and A/C category. I submit you the filled in proforma with evidential proofs.

In case of staircases, according to plan we have 3stair cases but only one is completed. The second one is under construction due to lack of SAND availability and scarcity of labour due to covid'19 it may take time and need 2 to 3 months for its completion. We're using only G+1 for running classes due to poor attendance of children.

Where as the Remaining conditions are full filled and submitted for your kind consideration.

Please do the need full sir.

Enclosures: -

- Photo / videos of working condition
 Of fire fighting & equipment
- 2. Challan Rs. 83,127/-
- 3. Self certification by the Management
- 4. Xerox of letter from Fire Department

Yours sincerely

P.V.Krishna Rao Memorial

KUMAR E.M School NUZVID.



APTC FORM-10

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Challan No: 51225553222021

Challan Creation Date & Time: 07/10/2021 12:26:18 PM

Treasury/PAO Code:0516

STO: STO-Vijayawada(West)

CFMS Transaction ID:

50101641512021

Service:

1089-Fire Precaution Fee for Provisional and Occupancy Nocs

Major Head:

0070

Other Administrative Services

Sub-Major Head:

60

Other Services

Minor Head:

109

Fire Protection and Control

Group Sub-Head:

00

Not Applicable

Sub-Head:

02

Fees on Fires

Detailed Head:

Other Receipts

001

Not Applicable

Sub-Detailed Head: Charged/Voted:

000

Non-Contingency/Contingency:

Amount Rs:

83127.00

Amount In words Rs:

Eighty three thousand one hundred twenty seven only

Purpose:

FIRE PRECAUTION FEE FOR PROVISIONAL AND OCCUPANCY

Remitter's Name & Address:

P V KRISHNA RAO MEMORIAL KUMAR EM SCHOOL

KOTHURU VILLAGAE, BORVANCHA PANCHAYATHI,NUZVIDU MANDLAM,KRISHNA DISTRICT

Remitter's Mobile Number

9848336228

DDO Code:

05161005001

DISTRICT FIRE OFFICE KRISHNA

Status:

Payment Transaction Successful

Bank Reference Number:

CHH6294421

Payment Date:

07/10/2021

Received Rs:

83127.00

1) Educational Buildings below 15 Mtrs., in height without kitchen and without A/c.

Self certification by the Management of the Educational Building.

| Sl.No | Name of the equipment | : | Fire Safety Measures | Available with Nos. |
|--|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|
| 1 5 | Staircases | | *Minimum (02) shall be Providedor adjacent buildings can be connected through rail fenced pathway to get access to staircase. | -1- |
| A Late Committee of the | Fire fighting equipment | : | *Extinguishers (01 Extinguishers of ABC Type for each class room) | -16- |
| | | | 2) Whether Hose Reel provided or not? | -8- |
| | | | *Manually operated electronic fire alarm system | -121- |
| | | | 4) *Terrace Tank 10,000 Ltrs., | yes prov |
| | | | 5) *2 HP Motor with triplex Pump Shall be connected to normal plumbing system at ground floor and also at alternate upper floors. | -21- |
| | | | 6) *Display the followings Nos. at Kitchen & other important areas (i) Fire Department number. (ii) Ambulance (iii) Police | -yes- |
| | Kindergarten class rooms | : | *Shall be located on ground floor preferably | -Yes- |
| 4 . | Class-1 to 1V | | *Shall be located either on ground or on first floor preferably. | -4es- |

Note: 1. Items marked as "*" may be treated as mandatory.

2. Please upload Photos & Videos of working condition of Firefighting Equipment to The mail ID <u>Fireservice.apnoc@gmail.com</u>

We are satisfied with the installations and maintenance of the fire safety equipment working condition in the School/College building.

It is further declared that no kitchen and A/c are provided in the premises and no Additions or alterations have been made in the building affecting Fire Prevention and fire Safety Measures including means of escape and that all exits and passages are free from Any obstruction.

P.V. KRISHNA RAO MEN. E. M. SCHOOL

Name of the School/College:

Enclosures

(1) Challan

(2) Occupancy NOC/Renewal NOC if any

P. melly

Signature of the

PRINCIPAL
Princi Balycknishmainao memorial
KUMAR E.M. SCHOOL
KOTHURU (V), BORVANCHA (P)
Nuzvid (Mdl.), Krishna Dist.

(3) Students: (At least 5 students)

Signatures of:

(1) All Teachers

(2) All working staff

| 1) M. Ewathi Mesuntto | 1) Pharanya Pharanger 1) edmoutha Amrutha |
|---|---|
| 2) P. Swritha & 7/10 | 2) Vimala Muida 2) Daedeepya Daedeepya |
| 2) P. Swnitha & 7/10 3) L. Anwradha & 7/10 | 3) Hari Keerthi Khen 3) Himasri Himasoll. |
| 4) & Fayalani Par | 4) gopichand of 4) Maruthi chrilatio |
| 5) J. Lavanya Jio 6) N. Tirupathi Rao Uhijio | 5) Himatwala High 5) Chinmay some Chip |
| 6) et Tirupathi Rao Chi 10 | 6) Psiyanka Ris |
| 7) K. Nani Elizabeth mailio | 7) Enavani Stavani |
| 8) Rajesh (10) 9) St. B. Mahendra | 8) Malleswaramma 11. fr. |
| | 9) L.A P. Gopal, Effers |
| 10) + Endheer Of 10. | 10) |

File No.HOM05-22026/1/2020-RFO-ER-APSDRFS GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH STATE DISASTER RESPONSE AND FIRE SERVICES DEPARTMENT

From:

Sri. G.Sreenivasulu, Msc. Bed., Adv. Dip. In Fire Engg(NFSC)., Regional Fire Officer, Eastern Region, Vijayawada. To

The Management,
P.V. Krishna Rao Memorial,
Kumar (E.M) School, 38/23-32010, Rs.No.31/2, 31/3,
Kothuru (V), Boravancha
Panchayat, Nuzvid (M), Krishna
District

Rc.No.263/RFO/ER/2020, Dated:24-03-2020.

Sir,

Sub: A.P.STATE DISASTER RESPONSE & FIRE SERVICES DEPARTMENT-Eastern Region-Krishna District-Issue of No Objection Certificate for Occupancy to the existing Building of M/s P.V. Krishna Rao Memorial Kumar (E.M) School, 38/23-3-2010, Rs.No.31/2, 31/3, Kothuru (V), Boravancha Panchayat, Nuzvid (M), Krishna District – Status report Communicated Regarding.

Ref:

- 1. Circular Memorandum Rc.No.3350/Audit/NOC/2012, Dated. 09.03.2017 the Powers were delegated by the Director General, State Disaster Response and Fire Services, A.P. Vijayawada.
- 2. Application from the Management, M/s P.V. Krishna Rao Memorial Kumar (E.M) School, 38/23-3-2010, Rs.No.31/2, 31/3, Kothuru (V), Boravancha Panchayat, Nuzvid (M), Krishna District.
- 3. This Office Memo.rc.No.263//RFO/ER/2020, Dated. 12.03.2020.
- 4. Inspection Committee Report Rc.No.736/DO/KRI/2020, Dated. 20.03.2020 endorsed by the kind Director General, State Disaster Response and Fire Services, A.P. Vijayawada, Dated.23.03.2020.

<< 0 >>

Vide reference 4th cited above, the Inspection Committee of Krishna District has inspected the existing Non Multi storied Educational Building of M/s P.V. Krishna Rao Memorial Kumar (E.M) School, 38/23-3-2010, Rs.No.31/2, 31/3, Kothuru (V), Boravancha Panchayat, Nuzvid (M), Krishna District on 17.03.2020 and submitted the following report.

2) The Builder has constructed the Building of Stilt + Ground + 03 Upper floors with a height of 14.90 Mtrs for Educational Occupancy without obtaining Provisional No Objection Certificate from this Department and now requested for Issue of No Objection Certificate for Occupancy.

3. Particulars of the building:

a) Address of the Building

: M/s P.V. Krishna Rao Memorial Kumar (E.M) School, 38/23-3-2010, Rs.No.31/2, 31/3, Kothuru (V), Boravancha Panchayat, Nuzvid (M), Krishna District.

b) Height of the building

Type of Occupancy

: 14.90 Meters : 9315 Sq Meter

c) Plot Area

: Ground + 3 upper floors

d) No. of Floors

3004.80SqMtrs.,

e) Total Built-up area

: Educational Occupancy

4 The Builder has provided the following Open Spaces:

| Side | Open space required as per G.O.Ms.No.119 (in Mtrs) | Open space provided by the Builder (in meters) | Deficiency (in meters) |
|----------|--|--|---------------------------|
| North(F) | 04.00 | 06.00 | Nil |
| South | 06.00 | 06.00 | Nil |
| East | > 06.00 | 06.00 | Nil |
| West | 06.00 | 06.00 | Nil |

File No.HOM05-22026/1/2020-RFO-ER-APSDRFS

The builder provided the following Means of Escape

| Sl. No. | Details of Means of Escape | Minimum width required as per NBC, 2016 in Mtrs | | Provided | | Deficit in Mtrs |
|------------|-------------------------------|---|-------|----------|-----------------|--------------------|
| | | No | Width | Nos. | Width in meters | |
| 1. | Internal Staircase | O1No. | 01.50 | 01 | 01.50 | Nil |
| 2. | External Staircase | 01 No. | 01.50 | 00 | Nil | 01.50 |
| | Total | 02 Nos. | 03.00 | 01 | 01.50 | 01.50 |

6. The details of Occupant Load per Unit and Exit Width required and provided is furnished as below:

| S. No. | Floor | Built-up area in Sq.Mtrs. | Type of Occupancy | No. of Occupan ts as per NBC | Means of escape Required as per NBC in Mtrs., | Provided In Mtrs., | Deficit |
|-----------|--------|---------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|---------|
| 1 | Ground | 751.20 | Educational (B1) | 187.80 | 01.87 | Sufficient Number of Doors | Nil |
| 2 | First | 751.20 | Educational (B1) | 187.80 | 01.87 | 01.50 | 00.37 |
| 3 | Second | 751.20 | Educational (B1) | 187.80 | 01.87 | 01.50 | 00.37 |
| 4 | Third | 751.20 | Educational (B1) | 187.80 | 01.87 | 01.50 | 00.37 |
| | Total | 3004.80 | | | distinction to an in- | | |

6. Further, the builder provided the following fire fighting systems as per Table-7, Part-IV of NBC of India 2016.

| S.No. | Fire Fighting Installations | Required | Provided by the Builder | Deficit |
|-------|-----------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|---------|
| 1 | Fire Extinguishers | 16 Nos. | 16 Nos. | Nil |
| 2 | Hose Reel | 08 Nos. | 08 Nos. | Nil |
| 3 | Terrace Water Tank | 10000 Ltrs., | 10000 Ltrs., | Nil |
| 4 | Fire Pump | 450 LPM | 450 LPM | Nil |

- 8. The Management has remitted fire Precautionary Fee of Rs.58000/- (Rupees eleven thousand and seven hundred only) through online vide Challan.No.31362887532019, Dt.03-03-2020.
- 9. Further, the Inspection Committee has stated that, they have tested the Fire Safety Systems and performance found satisfactory.

10. the deficies in Means of Escape are:

| Sl. No. | Details of Means of Escape | Minimum width required as per NBC, 2016 in Mtrs | | Provided | | Deficit in Mtrs |
|------------|-------------------------------|---|-------|----------|-----------------|--------------------|
| | | No | Width | Nos. | Width in meters | |
| 1. | External Staircase | 01 No. | 01.50 | 00 | Nil | 01.50 |

- 11. The responsibility for the safety of the premises of this building, the neighbor's premises and the safety of inmates shall lie with the management due to the above deficits.
- 12. However, It is pertinent to note that you have provided required Fire Safety Measures as prescribed in NBC. In this connection, it is suggested to maintain all the Fire Fighting Equipments in good working condition at all times, so as to avoid fire accidents and huge damage in case of Fire Accidents.
- 13. this status report is valid for a period of ten (10) months only from the date of issue of this letter and it is the responsibility of the builder to apply for No Objection Certificate for Occupancy, duly rectifying the above deficits.

File No.HOM05-22026/1/2020-RFO-ER-APSDRFS

Yours Sincerely,

Regional Fire Officer, Eastern Region, Vijayawada.

Copy to the Secretary, Central Board Secondary Education, New Delhi.

Copy to the District Fire Officer, Krishna District.

Copy to the Station Fire Officer, Nuzivid.

Copy to The Management, P.V. Krishna Rao Memorial, Kumar (E.M) School, 38/23-3-2010, Rs.No.31/2, 31/3, Kothuru (V), Boravancha Panchayat, Nuzvid (M), Krishna District

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SAJULAPALLE SREENIVASULU

Date: 2020.03_24 15:56:54 IST

Reason: Approved



APTC FORM-10

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Challan No: 51225553222021

Challan Creation Date & Time: 07/10/2021 12:26:18 PM

Treasury/PAO Code:0516

STO: STO-Vijayawada(West)

CFMS Transaction ID:

50101641512021

Service:

1089-Fire Precaution Fee for Provisional and Occupancy Nocs

Major Head:

0070

Other Administrative Services

Sub-Major Head:

60

Minor Head:

109

Fire Protection and Control

Group Sub-Head:

00

Not Applicable

Sub-Head:

02

Fees on Fires

Other Services

Detailed Head:

001

Other Receipts

Sub-Detailed Head:

000

Not Applicable

Charged/Voted:

Non-Contingency/Contingency:

83127.00

Amount In words Rs:

Amount Rs:

Eighty three thousand one hundred twenty seven only

Purpose:

FIRE PRECAUTION FEE FOR PROVISIONAL AND OCCUPANCY NOC s

Remitter's Name & Address:

P V KRISHNA RAO MEMORIAL KUMAR EM SCHOOL

KOTHURU VILLAGAE, BORVANCHA PANCHAYATHI, NUZVIDU

MANDLAM, KRISHNA DISTRICT

Remitter's Mobile Number

9848336228

DDO Code:

05161005001

DISTRICT FIRE OFFICE KRISHNA

Status:

Payment Transaction Successful

Bank Reference Number:

CHH6294421

Payment Date:

07/10/2021

Received Rs.

83127.00